—

O 00 N N »n ok~ WD

N NN N N N M/ Mo e e e e e e
wnmn A W N = © O 0 39 &N N B W N = O

LEGISLATIVE GENERAL COUNSEL H.B. 156
¢, Approved for Filing: J. Rogers & 1% Sub. (Buff)
¢, 01-26-243:43PM &

Representative Colin W. Jack proposes the following substitute bill:

BURGLARY AMENDMENTS
2024 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Colin W. Jack

Senate Sponsor: Don L. Ipson

LONG TITLE
General Description:
This bill creates the criminal offense of interruption of a connected service in the
commission of a burglary.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
» defines terms;
» creates the criminal offense of interruption of a connected service in the
commission of a burglary; and
» makes technical and conforming changes.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
ENACTS:
76-6-202.2, Utah Code Annotated 1953

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:

OST "d'H "qn§”° [



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

1% Sub. (Buff) H.B. 156 01-26-24 3:43 PM

Section 1. Section 76-6-202.2 is enacted to read:
76-6-202.2. Interruption of a connected service in the commission of a burglary.

(1) (a) As used in this section:

(1) "Burglary" means an offense under Section 76-6-202.

(11) "Connected service" means electrical, Internet, or telephone service.
(b) Terms defined in Sections 76-1-101.5 and 76-6-201 apply to this section.

(2) An actor commits interruption of a connected service in the commission of a

burglary if, in attempting, committing, or fleeing from a burglary, the actor knowingly

damages, disables, or interrupts a connected service.

(3) A violation of Subsection (2) is a third degree felony.

Section 2. Effective date.
This bill takes effect on May 1, 2024.



http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=76-6-202&session=2024GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=76-1-101.5&session=2024GS
http://le.utah.gov/UtahCode/SectionLookup.jsp?section=76-6-201&session=2024GS

