Representative Colin W. Jack proposes the following substitute bill:

1	BURGLARY AMENDMENTS
2	2024 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Colin W. Jack
5	Senate Sponsor: Don L. Ipson
6	
7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill creates the criminal offense of interruption of a connected service in the
10	commission of a burglary.
11	Highlighted Provisions:
12	This bill:
13	defines terms;
14	 creates the criminal offense of interruption of a connected service in the
15	commission of a burglary; and
16	makes technical and conforming changes.
17	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
18	None
19	Other Special Clauses:
20	None
21	Utah Code Sections Affected:
22	ENACTS:
23	76-6-202.2 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
24	
25	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:



26	Section 1. Section 76-6-202.2 is enacted to read:
27	76-6-202.2. Interruption of a connected service in the commission of a burglary.
28	(1) (a) As used in this section:
29	(i) "Burglary" means an offense under Section 76-6-202.
30	(ii) "Connected service" means electrical, Internet, or telephone service.
31	(b) Terms defined in Sections 76-1-101.5 and 76-6-201 apply to this section.
32	(2) An actor commits interruption of a connected service in the commission of a
33	burglary if, in attempting, committing, or fleeing from a burglary, the actor knowingly
34	damages, disables, or interrupts a connected service.
35	(3) A violation of Subsection (2) is a third degree felony.
36	Section 2. Effective date.
37	This bill takes effect on May 1, 2024.